

2024 BEF JUNIOR SUMMER FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES

The Bermuda Equestrian Federation is pleased to offer summer funding opportunities for Junior members of the Bermuda Equestrian Federation who are planning to enrich their equestrian experience by either participating in summer equestrian activities **OR** by participating in structured training programs and rated shows, details of which are set out below.

FUNDING FOR 2024 SUMMER EQUESTRIAN ACTIVITIES

The BEF invite junior members who will be participating in overseas summer equestrian activities including camps, lessons, seminars, clinics, competitions etc. to apply for consideration for summer funding. Juniors wishing to be considered must meet the following criteria.

- 1. Applicants must be paid up members of the Bermuda Equestrian Federation.
- 2. As part of the selection process, the Board will consider which rider(s) will be a good ambassador for Bermuda.
- 3. The BEF Board will take into consideration junior volunteer hours of service.
- 4. The successful applicant s) must provide a written report of his/her experience to the Bermuda Equestrian Federation by Sunday, 8th September 2024.

Interested BEF Junior Members should email the following documents to Carol Bromby at carol.bromby@partnerre.com on or before Friday, 7th June 2024.

- Completed BEF Standard Application Form (Copy attached to the covering email. Copies may also be downloaded from the BEF website.
- Details of the equestrian activity.
- Cost of the equestrian activity.

FUNDING FOR 2024 ADVANCEMENT OF EQUESTRIAN SKILLS

The BEF invites junior members who will be advancing their equestrian skills (Dressage, Hunters, Jumpers, Equitation, Harness Racing etc.) by participating in



both a structured training program and competing in rated shows to submit an application for financial assistance. Juniors wishing to be considered must meet the follow criteria:

- 1. Applicants must be paid up members of the Bermuda Equestrian Federation.
- 2. As part of the selection process, the Board will consider which rider(s) will be a good ambassador for Bermuda.
- 3. The BEF Board will take junior volunteer hours of service into consideration.
- 4. The successful applicant s) must provide a report of his/her experience to the Bermuda Equestrian Federation by Sunday, 8th September 2024.

Interested BEF Junior Members should email the following documents to Carol Bromby at carol.bromby@partnerre.com on or before Friday, 7th June 2024.

- Completed BEF Standard Application Form (Copy Attached and may also be downloaded from BEF website)
- Details of the training facility, program and coach.
- Details of the competitions that the applicant will participate in.
- Supporting documentation in relation to the estimated costs of the experience.